
February-2023 
DETAILS OF PERMISSIONS ISSUED BY BIWTA UNDER PIWTT 

01/02/2023 
Sl. 

No 

Name Of Vessel And 
Registration No. 

Name of Vessels Master & 
Certificate no. 

Name of Company Saling 

Port  

Validity of permission  

Form to 

Next prort 
of Call 

Ultimate port 
of 

Destination 

Name 
Of 

Goods 

1 M.V. Sarajul Haque,    
(M-01-1294) 

Md. Kamruzzaman 
IM2-500306643 

M.S. Khulna 02/02/23 03/03/23 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 

2 M.V. Prima-1,  
(M-10268) 

Md. Morad Fakir 
IM2 4159 

Allar Dan Khulna 06/02/23 07/03/23 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 

3 M.V.Abdus Salam-2, 
d(M-6230) 

Kazi. Md,Abul Kashem, 
IM2-2982 

Hazi Abdul Jalil Khulna 03/02/23 04/03/23 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 

 

DETAILS OF PERMISSIONS ISSUED BY BIWTA UNDER PIWTT 

03/02/2023 
Sl. 

No 

Name Of Vessel And 
Registration No. 

Name of Vessels Master & 
Certificate no. 

Name of Company Saling 

Port  

Validity of permission  

Form to 

Next prort 
of Call 

Ultimate port 
of 

Destination 

Name 
Of 

Goods 

1 M.V.R Rafi, 
(M-01-2238) 

Mr.Harun Shak,Master,Class-
1,Certificate No.IM1-1901 

Rahman Navi Khulna 05/02/23 06/03/23 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 

2 M.V.Beauty Of Muladi-3, 
(M-20742) 

Md.Sohel,Master,Class-
No.IM2-500307767 

Muladi Ship Khulna 05/02/23 06/03/23 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 

3 M. V. Sayma Shahnaz, 
(M-01-2085) 

Mr. Md. Monirul Islam, IM1-
500305630 

PNN Shipping Khulna 07/02/23 08/03/23 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 

4 M. V. Heaven-1, (M-
13804) 

Mr. Md. Mozibul Alam, IM2 

500301924 

M.A.H. Navi. Khulna 07/02/23 08/03/23 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 

5 M.V.Farhadabad 

 (M-01-1627) 

Md. Azizul Islam 

IM2- 500310016 

Faizan Shipping Khulna 05/02/23 06/03/23 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 

Ash 

 

6 M.V. Sharib Badhon (M-
7071) 

Md. Farhad Khan 
IM2-500310191 

Setu Enterprise Khulna 07/02/23 08/03/23 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 

7 M.V.Banglar Akhi 
 (M-7108) 

Md. Anowar Hossain,  
IM2-500311338 

Sayra Shipping  Khulna 08/02/23 09/03/23 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 

8 M.V. L Rahman-3 
(M-11495)  

 Md. Shahin Sharif 
IM2 4964 

Sayra Shipping  Khulna 08/02/23 09/03/23 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 



9 M.V. Tamanna-E-Jahan-
1, (M-01-1312) 

Mr. Miraj Sheikh 
IM3 500303253 

Allar Dan Khulna 07/02/23 08/03/23 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 

10 M.V. Sadiya Samiya-
2,(M-5517) 

Md. Rajib Molla 
IM3 500306846 

Green Padma Khulna 05/02/23 06/03/23 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 

 

11 M.V. Sadiya Samiya-1,             
(M-01-1181) 

Md. Sumon Molla 
IM3 500305686 

Green Padma Khulna 07/02/23 08/03/23 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 

12 M.V.Sahara Shalauddin,        

(M-10553) 

Md. Jamal Hossain 

IM2-3019 

A-B Khulna 08/02/23 09/03/23 Kolkata Khulna Fly 

Ash 

13 M.V. Alif-1,  
(M-15321) 

Mr. Jahir Hossain 
IM3-500306545 

A-B Khulna 08/02/23 09/03/23 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 

14 M.V.Memory-4, 
(M-15399) 

Mr.Sumon Howlader, 
No.IM3-500307443   

Abul Khair Khulna 07/02/23 08/03/23 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 

 

DETAILS OF PERMISSIONS ISSUED BY BIWTA UNDER PIWTT 

05/02/2023 
Sl. 

No 

Name Of Vessel And 
Registration No. 

Name of Vessels Master & 
Certificate no. 

Name of 
Company 

Saling Port  Validity of permission  

Form to 

Next prort 
of Call 

Ultimate port 
of 

Destination 

Name 
Of 

Goods 

1 M.V.Zaman-3,               
(M-01-2948) 

Md. Abdul Motin,  
IM1 2148 

H.H.Ent. Khulna 07/02/23 08/03/23 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 

2 M.V. SB-2,  
(M-13952) 

Md. Saiful Islam 
IM2-5083 

S.B. Khulna 07/02/23 08/03/23 Kolkata Khulna Fly 
Ash 

3 M.V. Shukria-1,  
(M-25483) 

Md.Nayon Gazi,IM1-
500309907 & Md. Boshir 
Shaikh, IM2-500302496 

Rocky Khulna 07/02/23 08/03/23 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 

4 M.V. Mahmuda Abdur 

Rahman-1,(M-7009) 

Mr. Akis Uddin 

IM3-500307422 

Sohel Ent. Khulna 07/02/23 08/03/23 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 

Ash 

5 M.V. Marium Jusi-2        

(M-13003) 

Md. Shaheb Ali  

IM3-5567 

Maa Babar Doa Khulna 05/02/23 06/03/23 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 

Ash 

6 M. V. Ruposhi Bangla-1,              

(M-01-3426) 

Mr. Md. Alamgir Hossain,   

IM2-4012 

Saad Enter. Narayanganj 07/02/23 08/03/23 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 

Ash 

7 M. V. Gulshan-2, (M-

10266) 

Mr. Md. Mirajul Sheikh,   

IM2-5240 

Al Jamiu Khulna 07/02/23 08/03/23 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 

Ash 

8 M. V. Shariatullah-1,                

(M-12844) 

Mr. Md. Nazrul Islam 
(Labu),   IM2-4541 

Globe Traders Khulna 07/02/23 08/03/23 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 



9 M. V. Mannan Howlader-
1, (M-7550) 

Mr. Md. Liton Sarder,   
IM2-500305930 

Ayesha Shipp Khulna 07/02/23 08/03/23 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 

10 M. V. Khalada Faruk, 
(M-7298) 

Mr. Md. Yousuf Ali,   IM2-
500301541 

Lanika Navi Khulna 07/02/23 08/03/23 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 

11 M.V. Mou,  
(M-15431) 

Md. Rasel Fakir 
IM2-500303363 

Hifzur Khulna 07/02/23 08/03/23 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 

12 M.V. Al Beruni Soikat, 

(M-7882) 

Md. Sohidul Islam Khan 

IM2-500302787 

M.A.Hakim Khulna 07/02/23 08/03/23 Kolkata Khulna Fly 

Ash 

13 M.V. G.H-1, 
(M-26374) 

Mr. Belal Hosen 
IM2-500301714 

Shohagh Khulna 07/02/23 08/03/23 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 

14 M.V.Shib Rayer Kandi, 
(M-12055) 

Md. Abdul Sattar 
IM3 500306803 

Molla Brothers Khulna 07/02/23 08/03/23 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 

15 M.V. Dream Ocean-1, 
(M-11399) 

Md. Rafiqul Islam 
IM2-3542 

Ventura Khulna 05/02/23 06/03/23 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 

16 M.V. Desh Vromon,     
(M-12549) 

Md. Rokonuzzaman 
IM2 3850 

S.S.Raman Narayanganj 07/02/23 08/03/23 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 

17 M.V. Gare Hera-5, 

(M.18009) 

Mr. Khairul Islam 

IM2-500303367 

J.H. Khulna 07/02/23 08/03/23 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 

Ash 

18 M.V, Gladiolus,  
(M-25066) 

Md. Shofikul Islam 
IM2 500303547 

J.H. Khulna 07/02/23 08/03/23 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 

19 M.V. TLN-14 (M-15369)  Md. Liaquat Hossain,  
IM2 500309649 

Three Light Khulna 07/02/23 08/03/23 Kolkata Khulna Fly 
Ash 

20 M.V. SHAMOLI-7 
 (M-01-1777) 

. Md. Kamal Hossain,  
IM1 1859 & Mr. Md. Ziaur 
Rahman,  

IM2 5095 

Khulna Traders Khulna 08/02/23 09/03/23 Kolkata Mongla Galvani

zed 

Transmi

ssion 

Line 

Tower 
Parts)) 

 

 

21 M.V. SHAMOLI-6             
(M-01-3150)  

Md.  Abul Kalam Shaek,  
.IM1 2563 & Mr. Md.  Hanif 

Sheikh,  
IM1 500305382 

Khulna Traders Khulna 06/02/23 07/03/23 Kolkata Mongla Galvani

zed 

Transmi

ssion 

Line 

Tower 

Parts)) 
 

 



22 M.V. Seven Circle-20 
(M-15289)  

Md.Mofejul Haq Akan 
Master,Class-2, Certificate 
No.IM2-500301921 

Seven Circle khulna 08/02/23 09/03/23 Kolkata Narayanganj fly 
ash 

23 MV. Maheshwari  
(W.B-1540)  

Monirul Sheak  Master, 
Class-1 Certificate No.411 

Sumona Kolkata 06/02/23 05/03//23 Narayanga
nj 

Kolkata fly 
ash 

24 M.V. Paveel-5,  
(M-30014)  

Md. Joshim Uddin, Master, 
Class-2, Certificate No.IM2-

500304271 

Safina khulna 09/02/23 10/03//23 Kolkata Narayanganj fly 

ash 

25 M.V. Udoyer Pothe-7,  
(M-13289)  

Md. Alamgir Hossain Mridha, 
Master, Class-3, Certificate 
No.IM3-4545 

Safina khulna 09/02/23 10/03//23 Kolkata Narayanganj fly 

ash 

26 M.V. Momtaj Alam  
(M-6954)  

Md.Emon Molla  Master, Class-
3, Certificate No.IM3-
500301995 

Safina khulna 09/02/23 10/03//23 Kolkata Narayanganj fly 

ash 

27 M.V. Sneha Chowdhury  
(M-01-2539)  

Md, Baki Miah Master, Class-
2,Certificate No.IM2-3259 

JA khulna 09/02/23 10/03//23 Kolkata Narayanganj fly 
ash 

28 M.V. Saifnur Habiba  

(M-20031)  

Md. Morshad Alom Master, 

Class-3,Certificate No.IM3-
500301879   

Marwah khulna 09/02/23 10/03//23 Kolkata Narayanganj fly 

ash 

 

DETAILS OF PERMISSIONS ISSUED BY BIWTA UNDER PIWTT 

07/02/2023 
Sl. 

No 

Name Of Vessel And 
Registration No. 

Name of Vessels Master & 
Certificate no. 

Name of 
Company 

Saling Port  Validity of permission  

Form to 

Next prort 
of Call 

Ultimate port 
of 

Destination 

Name 
Of 

Goods 

1 M.V.Fuad-3 (M-15474) Md.Younus Ali,Master, 
No.IM2-500311653 

Muladi Ship Khulna 08/02/23 09/03/23 Kolkata(Tr
ebini 

Bendal) 

Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 

2 M.V. Golden Of Shimulia, 
(M-6921) 

Md.Hossain 
Molla,Master,No.IM3-6239 

Rahman Navi Khulna 10/02/23 11/03/23 Kolkata(Tr
ebini 
Bendal) 

Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 

3 M.V. Pulak-2,  
(M-12805) 

Md. Abdul Hai 
IM3-5457 

AADI Khulna 08/02/23 09/03/23 Kolkata(Tr
ebini 

Bendal) 

Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 

4 M.V.Firoj Farjana-3,     
(M-26197) 

Md.Jahangir Hossain 
IM2 500306629 

Water Haven Khulna 10/02/23 11/03/23 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 



5 M.V. King Salman-1, 
(M-18122) 

Md. Shohag Hossain 
IM3-5575 

AADI Khulna 08/02/23 09/03/23 Kolkata(Tr
ebini 
Bendal) 

Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 

6 M.T. Light-3, (M-10604)  
along with Barge TLN-
25, (D 14063) 

Md. Jahidur Howlader, 
IM2 4303 

Three Light Mongla 07/02/23 08/03/23 Kolkata Khulna Quantity: 
Crane &  

Machiner

y parts 

1279 M.T 
 

7 M. V. Hazi Md. Sofiuddin-
3, (M-13866) 

Mr. Md. Golam Mostofa 
(Poju),   IM2-500307774 

PNN Khulna 12/02/23 13/03/23 Kolkata Khulna Fly 
Ash 

8 M.V. Rafsan Habib-4  
(M-01-1281) 

Md. Rofiqul Islam, Master, 
Class-2,Certificate,No.IM2-

5064 

S. R  Shipping Khulna 09/02/23 10/03/23 Kolkata(Tr
ebini 

Bendal) 

Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 

9 M.V.Sagor Lanika-1     
(M-7069) 

Rokibul Islam 
IM3- 500307244 

Maa Babar Doa Khulna 09/02/23 10/03/23 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 

10 M.V. Shakti 
 (M-6844)  

Md. Abdul Wadud 
IM2 500311804 

Maa Babar Doa Khulna 09/02/23 10/03/23 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 

11 M.V. Master Marzia, 
(M-11293) 

Md. Rubel Sikder 
IM2-500305989 

Ventura Khulna 08/02/23 09/03/23 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 

12 MV. Alfiya Imam,  
(M-12369) 

Md. Saddam Sheikh 
IM2-500310603 

AADI Khulna 10/02/23 11/03/23 Kolkata(Tr
ebini 
Bendal) 

Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 

13 M.V. A. R. B-2, 

(M-01-1425) 

Mr. Al Amin 

IM2-500305129 

A-B Khulna 08/02/23 09/03/23 Kolkata(Tr

ebini 
Bendal) 

Narayanganj Fly 

Ash 

14 M.V.Jassi-2,  
(M-9815) 

Md. Mostak Ahmed 
IM2-3454 

A-B Khulna 10/02/23 11/03/23 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 

15 MV. Shitara,  
(M-7677) 

Md. Idris Molla,IM1-1187 & 
Md.Imarat Hossain, 

IM2-4784 

MIR Khulna 08/02/23 09/03/23 Kolkata(Tr
ebini 

Bendal) 

Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 

16 M.V. Sajjadul Haq,         

(M-7215) 

Md. Humayun  Hossain 

IM1 2178 

M.M.Ca. Mongla 07/02/23 08/03/23 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 

Ash 

17 M.V. Baba Mayer Dua-1,            

(M-12898) 

Md. Ibrahim 

IM3 6450 

Allar Dan Khulna 12/02/23 13/03/23 Kolkata Khulna Fly 

Ash 

18 M.V. R Razzak,  

(M-6725) 

Md. Shahin Molla 

IM3 5902 

Allar Dan Khulna 09/02/23 10/03/23 Kolkata(Tr

ebini 
Bendal) 

Narayanganj Fly 

Ash 



19 M.V. Super Star-1 ,    
(M-7779) 

Md. Sadiar 
IM3 500307089 

S.S.raman Khulna 09/02/23 10/03/23 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 

20 M.V. Al Beruni Soikat-2,          
(M-01-1091) 

Md. Kabir Faraji 
IM1-500304862 

M.A.Hakim Khulna 09/02/23 10/03/23 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 

21 M.V.Ayra-1,               
(M-01-2783) 

Md. Habib Sheikh 
IM2 500311170 

Amena 
Shipping 

Khulna 11/02/23 12/03/23 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 

22 M.V.Abid Hasan, 

(M-7007)  

Md. Tawhidul Islam,  

IM3 500307833 

Amena 

Shipping 
Khulna 11/02/23 12/03/23 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 

Ash 

23 M.V. Ruposhi Dohar-2 
(M-15495) 

Md. Hasibur Rhaman,  
IM2-500311658 

Hoque Trading Khulna 08/02/23 09/03/23 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 

24 M.V.Yousuf Khan-4, 
(M-12557) 

Md.Saiful Alam Master, 
No.IM2-500301927 

R R Ship Khulna 11/02/23 12/03/23 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 

25 M.V.S R C-3, 
(M-12010) 

Md.Noor Islam, 
No.IM1-2354 

SRC Ship Khulna 11/02/23 12/03/23 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 

26 M.V.Ony-1, 
(M-10203) 

Md.Rasel Sheikh, 
No.IM2-500308762 

Alpha Ship Khulna 11/02/23 12/03/23 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 

27 M.V.New Blue Ocean, 

(M-15370) 

Md.Biplob Hossain, 

No.IM2-500304545 

Alpha Ship Khulna 11/02/23 12/03/23 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 

Ash 

28 M.V.Rimon, 
(M-12033) 

Md.Nazmul Hasan, 
No.IM2-500311525 

Alpha Ship Khulna 11/02/23 12/03/23 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 

29 M.V.Metrocem-2, 
(M-10286) 

Md. Wahiduzzaman,Master 
No.IM2-3686 

Metrocem Khulna 11/02/23 12/03/23 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 

30 M.V.Shile Ema, 
(M-12855) 

Md.Shahajuddin,Master, 
No.IM2-3840 

N Islam Khulna 11/02/23 12/03/23 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 

31 M.V.Sakir, 
(C-1028) 

Md.Ziaur Rahman, 
 No.IM2-5095 

Reliance Khulna 11/02/23 12/03/23 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 

32 M.V.Nusrat Binte Alam,           

(M-7605) 

Md.Hadiar Rahman, 

no.IM2-5186 

Alam Ship Khulna 11/02/23 12/03/23 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 

Ash 

33 M.V.ABH Bandhan-1,             

(M-10323) 

Mr,Masud Rayhan, 
No.IM2-500309705 

Alamgir Khulna 11/02/23 12/03/23 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 

34 M.V. H Kobir  
(M-7753)   

Md. Sohel Rana, Master, 
Class-3, Certificate No.IM3-
500306699 

Ariana khulna 09/02/23 10/03/23. Kolkata Narayanganj fly 
ash 

35 M.V. Towhid  
(M-7788)   

Md. Monjur, Master, Class-
2, Certificate No.IM2-

Ariana Kolkata 09/02/23 10/03/23. Narayanga
nj 

Kolkata fly 
ash 



500311507 

36 M.V. Ruposhi Bangla  
(M-01-2175)   

Md. Harun Or-Rashid, Master, 
Class-2, No.IM2-500303525 

Ariana khulna 09/02/23 10/03/23. Kolkata Narayanganj fly 

ash 

37 M.V. Irapromi  
(M-7723)  

Md. Kamal Hossain Master, 
Class-3,  No.IM3-500308760 

Safina khulna 17/02/23 18/03/23. Kolkata Narayanganj fly 

ash 

38 M.V. Raisha Samanta-2  
(M-01-1754)  

Md. Rajamia Sardar Master, 
Class-2, No.IM2-4685 

KK khulna 09/02/23 10/03/23. Kolkata Narayanganj fly 

ash 

39 M.V. Prince of Nafis-2  
(M-7842)    

Md.Lavlu Shikder Master, 
Class-3,  No.IM3-500304936 

KK khulna 09/02/23 10/03/23. Kolkata Narayanganj fly 
ash 

40 M.V Prince of Banga Tori 
(M-10591) Certificate 

No.IM2-7148 

Md Sazad Hossain Rubel, 
Master, No.IM2-7148 

Safina khulna 11/02/23 12/03/23. Kolkata Narayanganj fly 
ash 

41 M.V Afifa-1  

(M-25629)  

Md Badal Shikder, Master,  

No.IM1-2386 

Safina khulna 11/02/23 12/03/23. Kolkata Narayanganj fly 

ash 

42 M.V. Rasha,  
(M-10201)  

  Md. Rofiqul Islam, Master, 
Class-1,  No.IM1-1446 

Safina khulna 11/02/23 12/03/23. Kolkata Narayanganj fly 
ash 

43 M.V. Surjo Uddoy-9  
(M.25295)  

 Md .Nazrul Islam Shak  
Master C No.IM1-500308340   

Marwah khulna 11/02/23 12/03/23. Kolkata Narayanganj fly 
ash 

44 MV.Pradyun  
(WB-1630  

SK. Tajmir Hosen Master, 
Class-1 Certificate No.1291 

Winship Kolkata 11/02/23 12/03/23. Mongla Kolkata Parts 
of 

crane
s 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



DETAILS OF PERMISSIONS ISSUED BY BIWTA UNDER PIWTT 

08/02/2023 
Sl. 

No 
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Form to 

Next prort 
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of 
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Of 

Goods 

1 M.V. N Amin-2 (M-7734) Mohammad Taslim Hossain  
IM3-500311852   

 

Akota Shipping Khulna 09/02/23 10/03/23 Kolkata(Tr
ebini 

Bendal) 

Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 

2 M.V. Universal-1, 
(M-11456) 

Md. Alamgir Hossain 
IM3-4503 

AADI Khulna 09/02/23 10/03/23 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 

3 M.V.Sayera Al Hossain           
(M-11958) 

Md. Tarikul Sikder  
IM2-500312212 

Sayra Shipping Khulna 13/02/23 14/03/23 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 

4 M. V. Barsan-8,   (M-01-
1581) 

Mr. Md. Whiduzzaman,   
IM2-3694 

Empair 
Shipping 

Khulna 10/02/23 11/03/23 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 

5 M.V.Yamin Nishat, 
(M-11381) 

Md.Kabir 
Howlader,No.IM2-7806  

Parabar Khulna 10/02/23 11/03/23 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 

6 M.V.Provati Digonto-5,         
(M-13889) 

Mr.Sheikh Kamal Ahmed 
Shokot,no.IM2-500302083 

Alam Ship Khulna 10/02/23 11/03/23 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 

7 M.V. Nur-a-Daria,  
(M-7006) 

Md. Saddam Hossain 
IM2 500302211 

Shamoli Khulna 09/02/23 10/03/23 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 

8 M.V. Banglar Jamuna,     
(M-15094) 

Md. Mijanur Rahman 
IM2-3622 

Sohel Ent. Khulna 13/02/23 14/03/23 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 

9 M.V. M S K-1,  
(M-12973) 

Md. Ashraful Alam 
IM2-500310086 

Sohel Ent. Khulna 10/02/23 11/03/23 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 

10 M.V. Baytul Izzah-2,  
(M-7655) 

Md. Mehedi Hasan 
IM3-500304026 

AADI Khulna 10/02/23 11/03/23 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 

11 M.V.Alfadanga  
(M-15070) 

Md.Maine Uddin,Master, 
No.IM3-5064 

Delta  Khulna 12/02/23 13/03/23 Khulna Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 

12 M.V.Hazrat Shah Fateh           
Ali Oic,(M-15272) 

Md.Hasibur Rahaman, 
No.IM1-500303006 

Parabar Khulna 10/02/23 11/03/23 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 

13 MB.Priyam Traders-2,           
(M-01-16242) 

Mr.Salim 
Mia,Sukani,No.Dha-553 

DM Ship Chilmari 10/02/23 11/03/23 Dhubri Chilmari Coal 

14 M.V. Raj konna-2  
(M-12781) 

Md. Dulal Hossain Khan,  
IM2 5011 

Setu Enterprise Khulna 11/02/23 12/03/23 Kolkata(Tr
ebini 
Bendal) 

Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 



 15 M.V. Rabeya Boshri,      
(M-01-1278) 

Md. Jamal Sheikh  
IM2 4836 

H.H.Ent. Khulna 12/02/23 13/03/23 Khulna Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 

16 M.V. Zaman, 
(M-25324) 

Mr.Rofiqul Islam, 
IM2 500305977 

H.H.Ent. Khulna 10/02/23 11/03/23 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 

17 M. V. Taiya-1, (M-6122) Mr. Md. Akkas Ali, IM2-
3701 

Taia Khulna 14/02/23 14/03/23 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 

18 M. V. Aleya Zia, (M-

12477) 

of Mr. Md. Kobir Molla,   

IM1-500309098 

PNN Khulna 14/02/23 14/03/23 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 

Ash 

19 M. V. Rajhongsho-2, (M-
01-2306) 

Mr. Md. Raju Ahmad,   
IM2-500302792 

Al Jamiu Khulna 10/02/23 11/03/23 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 

20 M. V. Howlader-7, (M-
2727) 

Mr. Md. Shafiul Alam, IM1-
1615 & Mr. Md. Emrul 
Molla,   IM2-500302419 

Ayesha Khulna 10/02/23 11/03/23 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 

21 M.V. Jamil Mredha-2, 
(M-13731) 

Md. Shoeb Uddin Meraj 
IM2 500309772 

Shamoli Khulna 09/02/23 10/03/23 Kolkata 
 

Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 

22 M.V. Alal Shah-3, 
(M-01-2602) 

Md. Juil 
IM2-500306630 

Sohagh Khulna 09/02/23 10/03/23 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 

23 M.V. Khijir Toree-2,         
(M-01-1661) 

Md. Nazim Uddin 
IM2 5119 

M.M.Cari. Khulna 13/02/23 14/03/23 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 

24 M.V. Khizir Tori-1,         
(M-7844) 

Md. Giash Uddin 
IM2 4304 

M.M.Cari. Khulna 10/02/23 11/03/23 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 

25 M.V. Ezazul Haq,           
(M-6920) 

Md. Zulfiker Ali 
IM2 4066 

M.M.Cari. Khulna 10/02/23 11/03/23 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 

26 M.V. Abu Hanif-5,           
(M-30049) 

Mr. Masud Rana 
IM2 500308638 

M.S. Khulna 10/02/23 11/03/23 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 

27 M.V.Garehera-6, 
(M-6905) 

Md. Shariful Islam 
IM2-4994 

Saju Khulna 09/02/23 10/03/23 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 

28 M.V.Naimur Rahman,  

(M-7297) 

Mr. Giasuddin Ahmed, IM1 

696 & Md. Hasibul Hasan 
(Mortaza), IM2 500307777 

Water Haven Khulna 13/02/23 14/03/23 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 

Ash 

29 MV. Shak Majeda Katun, 
(M-7666) 

Md. Al Amin 
IM2-500311454 

Sohel Ent. Khulna 10/02/23 11/03/23 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 

30 M.V. Shantun-1,         
(M-10437) 

Md. Mithu Miah 
IM3-500308627 

Dream Stone Khulna 10/02/23 11/03/23 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 



31 M.V. Moitry,  
(M-10240) 

Md Rushi Ahmed 
IM2-500310731 

AADI Khulna 12/02/23 13/03/23 Khulna Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 

32 M.V. Alhaj Afsar Uddin-1, 
(M-11570) 

Md. Anamul Haque 
IM2 3908 

Allar DAn Khulna 10/02/23 11/03/23 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 

33 M.V. New Sonali,            
(M-10362) 

Md. Sazzad Hossain 
IM3 7082 

Allar DAn Khulna 10/02/23 11/03/23 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 

34 MV. Minti Smriti,          

(M-7486) 

Md.Shorab 

Hossain,No.IM2-4857 

Mother Ship Khulna 12/02/23 13/03/23 Khulna Narayanganj Fly 

Ash 

35 M.V.Nilkonto-1, 
(M-7805) 

Md.Gias 
Uddin,Master,Class-
3,Certificate,No.IM3-5858 

Mother Ship Khulna 12/02/23 13/03/23 Khulna Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 

36 M.V.Naf, 
(M-5551) 

Md.Din Islam 
Molla,No.IM3-500307522 

Alpha Ship Khulna 12/02/23 13/03/23 Khulna Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 

37 M.V.Sapaniya, 
(M-13743) 

Mr.Sazzad Vuyian, 
No.IM3-500307401 

Rahman Navi Khulna 12/02/23 13/03/23 Khulna Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 

38 M.V.Al Abdullah, 
(M-10407) 

Md.Abu Sahid, 
No.IM2-500311484  

Muladi Khulna 12/02/23 13/03/23 Khulna Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 
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1 M.V. Subhanallah-7            

(M-01-2560) 

Md. Nazrul Islam Molla,  

IM1 1698 

Sharmina 

Hannan 

Khulna 14/02/23 14/03/23 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 

Ash 

2 M.V. Kabid (M-12952) Abdul Alim Sheikh 

IM2-3990 

S. R  Shipping Khulna 13/02/23 14/03/23 Kolkata(Trebi

ni Bendal) 
Narayanganj Fly 

Ash 

3 M.V.Sayera Al Hossain           

(M-11958) 

Md. Tarikul Sikder  

IM2-500312212 

Sayra Shipping Khulna 13/02/23 14/03/23 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 

Ash 

4 M.V. Sumaiya Hossain-1,           

(M-01-1921) 

Md. Asraful Alam (Altab), 

IM2-4254 

Sumona Khulna 13/02/23 14/03/23 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 

Ash 

5 M. V. Ma Babar Dua-2      

(M-7122) 

Mr. Md. Abdur Rakib Molla, 

Master, Class-2, Certificate 
No. IM2-500305158 

Khan & Haque Khulna 14/02/23 15/03/23 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 

Ash 



6 M.V. AADI-1,  
(M-01-1423) 

Md. Abdul Quddus 
IM2-500309108 

AADI Khulna 12/02/23 13/03/23 Khulna Khulna Fly 
Ash 

7 M.V. Azmain Ibn Yunus,       
(M-6589) 

Md. Forhad Molla 
IM3-7330 

AADI Khulna 12/02/23 13/03/23 Khulna Khulna Fly 
Ash 

8 M.V. Rawjatul Zannat,          
(M-13657) 

Md. Shahjalal Khan,  
IM3-500306257 

AADI Khulna 12/02/23 13/03/23 Khulna Khulna Fly 
Ash 

9 M. V. Nion Nitun-2,  

(M-13081) 

Mr. Md. Shahidul Islam, IM3-

2608 

Eshak Shipping Khulna 15/02/23 16/03/23 Kolkata 

(Trebini 
Bendal) 

Narayanganj Fly 

Ash 

10 M. V. Nakkhatra,    
(M-9784) 

Mr. Md. Salauddin, Master, 
Class-2, Certificate no. IM2-
3222 

Empire 
Shipping 

Khulna 15/02/23 16/03/23 Kolkata   Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 

11 M. V. Barsan-8,    
(M-01-1581) 

Mr. Md. Whiduzzaman, 
Master, Class-2, Certificate 
no. IM2-3694 

Empire 
Shipping 

Khulna 15/02/23 16/03/23 Kolkata   Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 

12 M.V. J Abedin-1, 
(M-01-1465) 

Mr,Sanjib Kumar 
Bhattacharjee, No.IM2-1685 

RR Ship Khulna 15/02/23 16/03/23 Kolkata   Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 

13 M.V.Umaiza, 

(M-01-1908)   

Md.Haroon-Ur-

Rashid,No.IM1-500303584 & 
Mr.Imran Hossain,No.IM2-
500309853 

RR Ship Khulna 15/02/23 16/03/23 Kolkata   Narayanganj Fly 

Ash 

14 M.V.Ashna-3, 

(M-7770) 

Md.Mostafizur,Master,ClassCe

rtificate,No.IM2-5060 
 

Alpha Ship Khulna 15/02/23 16/03/23 Kolkata   Narayanganj Fly 

Ash 

15 M.V.New Burj Khalifa-2,      
(M-30143) 

Md.Lalon Sharif, 
No.IM2-4532 

Alpha Ship Khulna 15/02/23 16/03/23 Kolkata   Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 

16 M.V.Shathi Vai, 
(M-15402) 

Md.Palash Hosain, 
 No.IM2-500302121 

Alamgir Navi Khulna 15/02/23 16/03/23 Kolkata   Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 

17 M.V.Shovon-2, 

(M-20142) 

Md.Sariful Islam 
Master,No.IM3-500303985 

Alamgir Navi Khulna 15/02/23 16/03/23 Kolkata   Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 

18 M.V.Tasnuba-1, 
(M-11049) 

Md.Roich Uddin, 
No.IM2-4886 

N Islam Khulna 15/02/23 16/03/23 Kolkata   Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 

19 M.V.Marufa (M-10303)  Md. Firoj Ahmad 
IM2 500309324 

Sayra Shipping Khulna 16/02/23 17/03/23 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 

20 M.V. Nishad-3 
 (M-13612)   

Md. Amir Hossan,  
IM2 500309305 

Setu Enterprise 
 

Khulna 17/02/23 18/03/23 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 



21 M.V. Osman Goni-2 
 (M-7560)  

Md. Giash Uddin 
IM3-500304023 

Setu Enterprise 
 

Khulna 17/02/23 18/03/23 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 

22 M.V. Raj konna-2 
 (M-12781)  

Md. Dulal Hossain Khan,  
IM2 5011 

Setu Enterprise 
 

Khulna 16/02/23 17/03/23 Kolkata(Tribeni
,Bandel) 

Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 

23 M.V. Jannat  
(M-6562)   

Md.Aliem Molla, Master, Class-
3, Certificate No.IM3-
500310422 

Ariana khulna 12/02/23 13/03/23. Kolkata Narayanganj fly 
ash 

24 M.V. Prince Siam-7  
(M-18137)  

Md. Tariqul Islam Master, 
Class-1, Certificate No.IM1-
500302569 

KK khulna 12/02/23 13/03/23. Kolkata Narayanganj fly 
ash 

25 M.V.Al Muyaj-1   
(M-01-1163 )  

Md. Saidul Islam, Master, Class-
2, Certificate No.IM2-500310735 

Marwah khulna 12/02/23 13/03/23. Kolkata Narayanganj fly 

ash 

26 M.V. Haven-3  
(M.13562)  

Md. Wasim uddin Liton  Master 
Class-2,  No.IM2-500306965 

Marwah khulna 12/02/23 13/03/23. Kolkata Narayanganj fly 

ash 

27 MV. MOHUNBAGAN-9  
(WB-1739)  

Prasenjit Mondal, Master, Class-
1, Certificate No. M-1/0174 

Roky Kolkata 12/02/23 13/03/23. Narayanganj Kolkata fly 

ash 

28 M.V.Seven Circle-2 
(M.7442)  

Md.Obaidur Rahaman  Master, 
Class-1, Certificate No.IM1-2700 

Seven Circle khulna 12/02/23 13/03/23. Kolkata Narayanganj fly 
ash 

29 M.V. Seven Circle-17  
(M-6856)  

Md. Alamgir Hossain  Molla  
Master,  no.IM2-3802 

Seven Circle khulna 12/02/23 13/03/23. Kolkata Narayanganj fly 
ash 

30 M.V. Seven Circle-4  
(M-7599)  

Md.Ahshan Habib  Master, Class-
1, Certificate  No.IM1-2051 

Seven Circle khulna 12/02/23 13/03/23. Kolkata Narayanganj fly 
ash 

31 M.V. Seven Circle-22  
(M-10701)  

Md. Muklachur Rahaman 
(Moksed) No.IM1-500305260 

Seven Circle khulna 12/02/23 13/03/23. Kolkata Narayanganj fly 
ash 
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1 M.V.Doreen Al Noor-
4,(M-01-3378) 

Md.Anshar Ali,Master,Class-
2,Certificate,No.IM2-3644 

Doreen 
Meritime 

Khulna 16/02/23 17/03/23 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 

2 M.V.Doreen Al Noor-
3,(M-01-3034) 

Md.Mizanur 
Rahaman,No.IM2-500303677 

Doreen 
Meritime 

Khulna 16/02/23 17/03/23 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 

3 M.V.Nodir Jhelik-5, 
(M-21466) 

Md.Kayem Ali,Master,Class-
2,Certificate,No.IM2-4455 

N Islam Khulna 19/02/23 20/03/23 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 

4 M.V.Panail, 
(M-7985) 

Md.Amzad Hossain,Master 
Class-2,No.IM2-500304762    

Delta Khulna 16/02/23 17/03/23 Kolkata Khulna Fly 
Ash 

5 M. V. Master Muin,        
(M-01-1655) 

Mr. Md. Shobuj Mollah,   IM2-
4812 

Al Jamiu Khulna 14/02/23 15/03/23 Kolkata Khulna Fly 
Ash 

6 M. V. Sajol Sany,                 
(M-14598) 

Mr. Md. Shahidul Islam,   
IM1-2182 & Mr. Md. Altaf 

Hossain,   IM2-500307321 

Al Jamiu Khulna 14/02/23 15/03/23 Kolkata Khulna Fly 
Ash 

7 M. V. Atlantis, (M-01-
1569) 

Mr. Md. Aman Ullah, IM1-
1620 & Md. Kamrul Hasan, 
IM2-500302505 

Satabdi Khulna 17/02/23 18/03/23 Kolkata Khulna Fly 
Ash 

8 M.V.Treajer-4,                

(M-01-2931) 

Md. Nasir Uddin 
.IM2-5020 

Maa Babar Doa Khulna 16/02/23 17/03/23 Kolkata Pangoan/Mu
kterpur 

Fly 
Ash 

9 M.V. Bushra Ratul, 
(M-7778) 

Md. Abdur Rouf Molla,  
IM2-500311473 

T.S. Shipping Khulna 14/02/23 15/03/23 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 

10 M.V. Kabid (M-12952) Abdul Alim Sheikh 
IM2-3990 

S. R  Shipping Khulna 14/02/23 15/03/23 Kolkata(Trib
eni,Bandel) 

Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 

11 M.V. Jharna (M-7070) Md. Sakandar Ali 

IM2 2566 

Rahman 

Shipping 

Khulna 16/02/23 17/03/23 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 

Ash 

12 M.V.Haji Abdul Jalil          
(M-7259) 

Md. Sumon Hossain, 
IM2 500307788 

Sayra Shipping Khulna 17/02/23 18/03/23 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 

13 M.V. TLN-22  
(M-10684) 

Md. Shakhawat Hossain,  
IM2-3779 

Three Light  Khulna 15/02/23 16/03/23 Kolkata Khulna Fly 
Ash 

14 M.V. TLN-37  
(M-01-2005)  

Mr. Tarikul Mallik 
IM2-500309416 

Three Light  Khulna 17/02/23 18/03/23 Kolkata Khulna Fly 
Ash 



15 M.V. TLN-38  
(M-01-2006)  

.Md. Hafizur Rahman Akon, 
IM2-3702 

Three Light Khulna 14/02/23 15/03/23 Kolkata Khulna Fly 
Ash 

16 MV. Mahi Moni,  
(M-13831) 

Md. Omar Faruk 
IM2-500311489 

Kopotakho Khulna 17/02/23 18/03/23 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 

17 M.V. R & R-1, 
(M-20318) 

Md. Meazbah Uddin 
IM1-500308296 & Md. Abul 
Kalam Khan,IM2-3814 

Dream Stone Khulna 17/02/23 18/03/23 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 

18 M.V. Al Minar-9, 
(M-21050) 

Md. Al Mamun, IM1-
500301235 & Md. Altaf 
Hossain, IM2-3661 

Rocky Khulna 17/02/23 18/03/23 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 

19 M.V.Darul Ehsan,             
(M-01-2519) 

Mr. Muhammed Abu Sayid 
IM2-500312331 

Safe Khulna 17/02/23 18/03/23 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 

20 M.V.Nitul Hossain-1,        
(M-01-1978) 

Md. Jewel Rana,  
IM1-500309910 

Shohagh Khulna 17/02/23 18/03/23 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 

21 M.V.Nitul Hossain-3,      
(M-5175) 

Md. Ebrahim Howlader 
IM3-500308203 

Shohagh Khulna 17/02/23 18/03/23 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 

22 M.V.J K-5,  
(M-01-1739) 

Md. Ziaul Hoque 
IM2-3105 

Shohagh Khulna 17/02/23 18/03/23 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 

23 M.V. Four Friends-1,        
(M-01-1014) 

Md.Zakir Hossain,  
IM2-4280 

H.H.Ent. Khulna 17/02/23 18/03/23 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 

24 M.V. Nur-E-Rawza-1,          
(M-01-2095 

Md.Abul Kalam Azad, 
IM2-4300 

H.H.Ent. Khulna 17/02/23 18/03/23 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 

25 M.V. New Mitali,  
(M-6607) 

Mr. Syed Badol Ali,  
IM3 500308835 

Allar Dan Khulna 17/02/23 18/03/23 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 

26 M.V. Karnafully-6,  
(M-7720) 

Md. Zahurul Haque 
IM2-4547 

Brothers Khulna 17/02/23 18/03/23 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 

27 M.V. Mou,  
(M-15431) 

Md. Rasel Fakir 
IM2-500303363 

Hifzur Khulna 17/02/23 18/03/23 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 

28 M.V. Nowshin Tabassum-
1, (M-12117) 

Md. Rashel 
IM3-500306530 

AADI Khulna 17/02/23 18/03/23 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 

29 M.V. Alal Shah-4, 
(M-01-3168) 

Mr. Rabiul Mollah 
IM2-3587 

AADI Khulna 17/02/23 18/03/23 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 

30 M.V.Prince Of Samrat-1,     
(M-7795) 

Md.Sanowar Hossain, 
No.IM2-500303601 

Alpha Ship Khulna 16/02/23 17/03/23 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 



31 M.V.Doyel Shapla, 
(M-10582) 

Md.Rakibul Islam, 
No.IM2-4083 

Alpha Ship Khulna 16/02/23 17/03/23 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 

32 M.V.Khalek Sarder, 
(M-12761) 

Md.Tuhin Sheikh, 
No.IM2-5177 

Alpha Ship Khulna 16/02/23 17/03/23 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 

33 M.V.Beauty Of Midway-
1,       (M-01-2582) 

Md.Nozrul Islam, 
No.IM1-500307999 

Midway Ship Khulna 16/02/23 17/03/23 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 

34 M.V.Nusra    Binta Alam-

1,(M-12818) 

Mr.Taifur Rahman, 

no.IM2- 500310606 

Alam Ship Khulna 16/02/23 17/03/23 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 

Ash 

35 M.V.Modhumoti-1, 
(M-25727) 

Md.Sohidul Islam, 
 no.IM2-500309300 

Alam Ship Khulna 16/02/23 17/03/23 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 

36 MB.Mibee Akter Fatema,      
(M-01-3709) 

Md.Abu Taher,Sukani, 
No-Dha-1165 

DM Ship Khulna 16/02/23 17/03/23 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 

37 M.V. Ariana-5,  
M-01-2330)  

 Md.Alauddin, Master,Class-2, 
Certificate No.IM2-500301915 

Ariana khulna 15/02/23 16/03/23. Kolkata Narayanganj fly 
ash 

38 M.V. Irapromi  
(M-7723)  

Md. Kamal Hossain Master, 
Class-3, Certificate No.IM3-
500308760 

Safina khulna 17/02/23 18/03/23. Kolkata Narayanganj fly 

ash 

39 M.V. S.S Zia  
(M-7766)  

Md. Shemul  Molla Master, Class-
3, Certificate No.IM3-5429 

Safina khulna 17/02/23 18/03/23. Kolkata Narayanganj fly 
ash 

40 M.V. Al Hasan Jibon  
(M-6883)  

 Md.Robiul Islam Master, Class-
2, Certificate No.IM2-4686 

Safina khulna 17/02/23 18/03/23. Kolkata Narayanganj fly 
ash 

41 M.V. Radia  
(M.10757)  

Md. Zaker Uddin  Master Class-
2, Certificate No.IM2-2538 

Safina khulna 17/02/23 18/03/23. Kolkata Narayanganj fly 
ash 

42 M.V. Prince of Nafis  
(M-6741)  

Arafat Hossain Master,Class-3, 
Certificate No.IM3-500305941 

KK khulna 17/02/23 18/03/23. Kolkata Narayanganj fly 
ash 

43 M.V. Nuruzzaman 
Chowdhary  (M-01-1195)  

Rubel Molla, Master, Class-
3,Certificate No.IM3-6381 

JA khulna 17/02/23 18/03/23. Kolkata Narayanganj fly 
ash 

44 MV. Sikha  
 (PNJ-882)     

Rejaul Seikh Master, Class-
1,Certificate no.467 

Nitul Kolkata 15/02/23 08/03/23 Narayanga
nj 

Kolkata fly 
ash 

45 M.V. Lanika  
(M-15412)  

Md. Shohag Farazi Master, 
Class-3, Certificate No.IM3-6775 

Safina khulna 17/02/23 18/03/23. Kolkata Mukterpur fly 
ash 

46 M.V. Mahamudun Alam 
Mahin (M.01-1758)  

Md.Rejaul Molla Master Class-1, 
Certificate No.IM1-500308001 

Safina khulna 17/02/23 18/03/23. Kolkata Mukterpur fly 
ash 

47 M.V. Laboni-2  
(M.10208)  

Md. Azezul Islam Master Class-2, 
Certificate No.IM2-5001 

Safina khulna 17/02/23 18/03/23. Kolkata Mukterpur fly 
ash 



48 M.V. Torsha  
(M.01-3037)  

Md. Abu Saleb Riad Master 
Class-2, Certificate No.IM2-
500308233 

Safina khulna 17/02/23 18/03/23. Kolkata Mukterpur fly 
ash 

49 M.V. Arif Hossain Suya 
(M.20164)  

Md. Abul Bashar Miah Master 
Class-2, Certificate No.IM2-4221 

Safina khulna 17/02/23 18/03/23. Kolkata Mukterpur fly 
ash 

50 M.V. Afifa  
(M.10305)  

Md. Abu Taher  Master Class-3, 
Certificate No.IM3-6105 

Marwah khulna 17/02/23 18/03/23. Kolkata Mukterpur fly 
ash 

51 M.V. Anneshan  
(M-10607)  

Md. Noyan Mia Master Class-2, 
Certificate No.IM2-50030310617 

Marwah khulna 17/02/23 18/03/23. Kolkata Mukterpur fly 
ash 

52 MV. Supreme   
(.WB-1558)  

. Sujauddin SK Master, Class-1 
Certificate no.1522 

Winship Kolkata 17/02/23 18/03/23. Narayanga
nj 

Kolkata flyash 

53 MV. Varuni  
(W.B-1539)  

Debobrata   Mondal Master, 
Class-1 Certificate No.387 

Sumona Kolkata 17/02/23 18/03/23. Narayanga
nj 

Kolkata flyash 
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1 M.V. Jahin-2,  

(M-11748) 

Md. Sirazul Islam 

IM2 500304310 

H.H.Ent. Khulna 16/02/23 17/03/23 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 

Ash 

2 M.V. Alhaj Afsar Uddin-2, 

(M-11956) 

Md. Monirul Islam 

IM1 1161 

H.H.Ent. Khulna 16/02/23 17/03/23 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 

Ash 

3 M.V. Nafsan-6,  

(M-01-2444) 

Md. Raju Molla 

IM2-3731 

MER Khulna 19/02/23 20/03/23 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 

Ash 

4 M.V.Hatim-1, 
(M-01-1779) 

Md.Sabuj Khalifa,Master 

No.IM1-500304247 

Pearl Ship Khulna 16/02/23 17/03/23 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 

Ash 

5 M.V.N A-2, 
(M-15465) 

Md.Ayub Molla,No.IM1-2327 
& Mr.Md.Farhad Mollah 
No.IM2-500304322 

Alpha Ship Khulna 16/02/23 17/03/23 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 

6 M.V.Doreen Al Noor-
5,(M-25709) 

Md.Parvez Sheikh, 
No.IM2-500307779 

Doreen Meri Khulna 18/02/23 19/03/23 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 

7 M.V.Doreen Al Noor-
6,(M-25669) 

Md.Nasir Uddin 
Howlader,No.IM2-500304300 

Doreen Meri Khulna 18/02/23 19/03/23 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 



8 M.V.Shohagpur 
 (M-7155) 

Md. Anisur Rahman 
IM3 5045 

Sayra Shipping Khulna 20/02/23 21/03/23 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 

9 M.V.Annesion-2, 
(M-10294) 

Md.Ashadul Islam, 
No.IM3-500305698 

Ashaduzzaman Khulna 17/02/23 18/03/23 Kolkata Pangaon/Mukt
erpur 

Fly 
Ash 

10 MB. Ashik Enterprise,              
(M-01-3894) 

Md. Rowshon Ali, Sukani, 
Certificate No.Na.:50/23 

Safe Chilmari 17/02/23 18/03/23 Dhubri Chilmari Coal 

11 M.V.Tetoitla-2, 

(M-01-1259) 

Md. Bellal Hosen, Master, 

Class-2, Certificate No. IM2 
500302776 

Al Amin Khulna 18/02/23 19/03/23 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 

Ash 

12 M.V. Sumaiya Hossain-1,           
(M-01-1921) 

Md. Humyun Kabir  
IM1-500308389 
 

Sumona Khulna 18/02/23 19/03/23 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 

23 M.B. Matin Paribahan, 
(M-9699) 

Md. Anaet Hossain, Sukani, 
Certificate No.C-2229 
 

Sumona Chilmari 17/02/23 18/03/23 Dhubri Chilmari Coal 

24 M.V. Monisa-1, (M-
13788) 

Mr. Md. Anamul Molla, IM3-
500302713 

Khan & Haque Khulna 19/02/23 20/03/23 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 

25 M.V.Tamanna Yasmeen-

1 (M-01-2125) 

of Mr. Md. Shamim Talukder, 

IM2-4852 

Khan & Haque Khulna 19/02/23 20/03/23 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 

Ash 

26 M. V. Al Kuba-2,               
(M-7145) 

Mr. Md. Josim Molla, IM3-
500303194 

MAH. 
Navigation 

Khulna 21/02/23 22/03/23 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 

27 M.V. Omur Sadia-2  
(M-8593) 

Md. Anisul Hoque 
IM3 500308522 

S. R  Shipping Khulna 16/02/23 17/03/23 Kolkata(Trib
eni,Bandel) 

Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 

28 M.V. Soyaiba Munshi-3            
(M-01-2195)   

Md. Bahadur Sha,  
IM2 500310084 

Setu Enterprise 
 

Khulna 18/02/23 19/03/23 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 

29 M.V.Sma-6  
(M-10594)   

Mahfuz Alam 
IM3-6389 
 

Antara 
Shipping 

Khulna 16/02/23 17/03/23 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 

30 M.V. Polash Shimul 
 (M-7460) 

Md. Ibrahim 
IM2 500310730 

Mizan Inland Khulna 19/02/23 20/03/23 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 

31 M.V.Abu Nayem-7, 
(M-30078) 

Md.Monirul Islam,No.IM1-
500309409 & Mr.Md.Sajedul 

Karim, No.IM2-5229 

Alamgir Navi Khulna 18/02/23 19/03/23 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 

32 M.V.Kutubia-2, 
(M-6028) 

Md.Hafigur Rahman, 
No.IM3-5482 

Alamgir Navi Khulna 21/02/23 22/03/23 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 



33 M.V.Mokki, 
(M-7562) 

Md.Jabed,Master,Class-
3,No.IM3-500301893 

Peral Ship Khulna 18/02/23 19/03/23 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 

34 M.V.Tori Topu, 
(M-7621)   

Md.Mahbubur Rahman,Class-
2,Master, No-IM2-500304302 

Muladi Ship Khulna 18/02/23 19/03/23 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 

35 M.V.Anup, 
(M-01-2163) 

Md.Amimul Ahosan, 
No-IM1-500301701 

Muladi Ship Khulna 18/02/23 19/03/23 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 

36 M.V.Saint Martin-9,             

(M-01-3379) 

Md.Nurul Islam,Mast 

no.IM2-500309307 

Alam Ship Khulna 18/02/23 19/03/23 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 

Ash 

37  M.V.Adarsha-1, 
(M-11269) 

Md.Ebrahim Khan, 
No.IM2-500311328 

N Islam Khulna 18/02/23 19/03/23 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 

38 M.V.Hatim-1, 
(M-01-1779) 

Md.Sabuj Khalifa, 
No.IM1-500304247 

Peral Ship Khulna 16/02/23 17/03/23 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 

39 MV. Pashyanti   

(W.B-1541)  

 

SK Mozaffar Master, Class-1 
Certificate No.ICM/027/2018 

Sumona Kolkata 18/02/23 19/03/23. Narayanga

nj 

Kolkata fly 

ash 

40 M.V. Prince of Fultola,  

(M-15423)  

Md. Mehedi Hasan, Master, 

Class-2, Certificate No.IM2-

500304343 

Safina khulna 18/02/23 19/03/23. Kolkata Narayanganj fly 

ash 

41 M.V. Dhaka (M.30016)  Md. Nayeb Ali Master Class-2, 

Certificate No.IM2-5003010014 

Safina khulna 18/02/23 19/03/23. Kolkata Narayanganj fly 

ash 

42 M.V. Jubair Ahad  

(M-6807)  

Md.Nurul Alam  Master, Class3, 

Certificate No.IM3-5513 

Safina khulna 18/02/23 19/03/23. Kolkata Narayanganj fly 

ash 

43 M.V. Al Noor-3,  

(M-7095)  

Md. Abdul Ohab, Master, Class-

3, Certificate No.IM3-5295 

Safina khulna 18/02/23 19/03/23. Kolkata Narayanganj fly 

ash 

44 M.V. AKL-2   

(M-7542)  

Md. Mizanoor Rahaman 

Howlader Master, Class-
2,Certificate No.IM2-7542 

Safina khulna 18/02/23 19/03/23. Kolkata Narayanganj fly 

ash 

45 M.V Prince Sabbir  
(M-15363)  

. Md. Abu Bakkar Molla Master, 
Class-2,Certificate No.IM2-4949 

Safina khulna 18/02/23 19/03/23. Kolkata Narayanganj fly 
ash 

46 M.V. Fouhad Hassan-1  
(M.13508)  

Belal Master Class-2, Certificate 
No.IM2-500303352 

Marwah Narayanganj 18/02/23 19/03/23. Narayanga
nj 

Narayanganj Naray
angan
j 

47 M.V. Three Star  
(M-10235)  

Md. Sirajul Islam Master, Class-
2, Certificate No.IM2-3304 

Marwah khulna 18/02/23 19/03/23. Kolkata Mukterpur fly 
ash 
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1 M.V.Al Moaz-4, 
(M-13879) 

Md. Nurul Huda Khokan 
IM2-4586 

MER Khulna 20/02/23 21/03/23 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 

2 M.V.Al Moaz-3, 
(M-13879) 

Md. Boshir Shaikh 
IM2-500302496 

MER Khulna 20/02/23 21/03/23 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 

3 M. V. Jal Bihanga, (M-
7161) 

Mr. Md. Faruk Mredha,   IM2-
3692 

Desh Engg. Khulna 23/02/23 24/03/23 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 

4 M. V. D. N.-2, (M-

30179) 

Mr. Md. Rabiul Islam, IM1-
1802 & Mr. Ziaur Rahman,   
IM2-3998 

Al Jamiu Khulna 20/02/23 21/03/23 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 

5 M.V.Akhi Asha 
 (M-7531) 

Md. Mostafijur Rahman 
Shikder 
IM2 3592 

Sayra Shipping  Khulna 23/02/23 24/03/23 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 

6 M.V. Maa Bushra-1 

 (M-7572) 

Md. Asaduzzaman 

IM2 2989 

Sayra Shipping  Khulna 23/02/23 24/03/23 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 

Ash 

7 M.V. Khalid Arfan-1         
(M-7923) 

Md. Keramot Mollah 
IM3 7539 

Akota Shipping  Khulna 22/02/23 23/03/23 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 

8 M.V.Beauty of Madina 
(M.7660) 

Md. Ziauddin 
IM3-1623 

Akota Shipping  Khulna 22/02/23 23/03/23 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 

9 M.V. Orin Khan            
(M-6444) 

Md. Ziauddin 
IM3-1623 

Zerin  Shipping Khulna 25/02/23 24/03/23 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 

10 M.V. Master Mohaimenul 
(M-10211) 

Md. Abu Taher 
IM2 3221 

S.M Trading 
 

Khulna 24/02/23 25/03/23 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 

11 M.V. Mashikur Rahman 

Zidane, (M-14333) 

Md. Potu Sharif 

IM3-6031 

AADI Khulna 22/02/23 23/03/23 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 

Ash 

12 M.V. Maa Babar Dua-7,         
(M-12814) 

Md. Sujon Molla 
IM2-500303334 

AADI Khulna 25/02/23 24/03/23 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 

13 M.V.Sea Line-4, 
(M-7741) 

Md. Riajul Shaikh 
IM2-4427 

MER 
 

Khulna 24/02/23 25/03/23 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 

14 M.V. Aboni,  
(M-7437) 

Md. Shahinur Rahman,IM1-
1577 & Salah Uddin, 
 IM1-500302249 

AADI Khulna 22/02/23 23/03/23 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 



15 M.V. Master Taha,  
(M-10490) 

Md. Shahjahan Miah 
IM3-500308321 

AADI Khulna 25/02/23 24/03/23 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 

16 M.V. Ana Natul Fulki, 
(M-7240) 

Md. Jewel Bishes 
IM3-7098 

AADI Khulna 24/02/23 25/03/23 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 

17 M.V.Premier-3, 
(M-10213)  

Md.Shajahan,Master, 
no.IM2-500303799 

 Khulna 22/02/23 23/03/23 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 

18 M.V.Rajanigandha-2,           

(M-15490) 

Md.Abdul Kuddus 

Rajon,No.IM1-500308310  & 
Mr.Md.Mijanur 

Rahman,No.IM2-3622 

Alpha Ship Khulna 21/02/23 22/03/23 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 

Ash 

19 M.V.Ony-2, 
(M-7693) 

Md.Osman Mollah, 
No.IM2-3858 

Alpha Ship Khulna 21/02/23 22/03/23 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 

20 M.V.Roaid, 
(M-01-4026) 

Md.Anisur Rahaman, 
No.IM2-500303361 

Saima Ship Khulna 22/02/23 23/03/23 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 

21 M.V.S.Alam-2, 
(M-7148) 

Md.Shahidur 
Rahman,No.IM2-3866 

N Islam Khulna 22/02/23 23/03/23 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 

22 M.V.Shovon-1, 

(M-6449) 

Md.Nurul Absar,Master,Class-
3,Certificate,No.IM3-7604 

Alamgir Navi Khulna 23/02/23 24/03/23 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 

23 M. V.Master Shohel, 
(M-10270) 

Md.Amir Hussain 
No-IM2-3638 

Islam Navi Khulna 22/02/23 23/03/23 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 

24 M.V. Tanaj-1, 
(M-13705) 

Md.Emrul Molla,Master,Class-
No.IM2-500302491 

Brothers Ship Khulna 23/02/23 24/03/23 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 

25 M.V.Sumiya Suya,                
(M-7157) 

Md.Emadul Haque, 
no.IM2-4672 

Alam Ship Khulna 22/02/23 23/03/23 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 

26 M.V.Reliance Bay-1, 
(M-01-1749) 

Md.Monjurul Islam,No.IM1-
2404 & Mr.Md.Harun Or 
Rashid, No.IM2-500303525 

Reliance Khulna 22/02/23 23/03/23 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 

27 M.V.Tori Topu, 

(M-7621)   

Md.Mahbubur Rahman,Class-

2,Master, No-IM2-500304302 

Muladi Ship Khulna 21/02/23 22/03/23 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 

Ash 

28 M.V. Khodeza-1            
(M-10404)  

Md. Mosarauf Hossain,   
IM2 3932 

Zerin  Shipping Khulna 25/02/23 24/03/23 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 

29 M.V. Seven Circle-23  
(M-7258)  

Md. Sakwat Hossain 
Master,Class-1, Certificate 

No.IM1-1865   

Seven Circle khulna 24/02/23 25/03/23 Kolkata Narayanganj fly 
ash 

30 M.V. ABDUL BAREK-2  
(M-5821)  

Md. Shohag Sheikh Master, 
Class-3,  No.IM3-500304398   

Winship khulna 20/02/23 21/03/23 Kolkata Narayanganj fly 



ash 

31 M.V. Tajbid Tiba  
( M-6993)  

 Md, Mahmudul Hasan, Master, 
Class-2,  No.IM2-500311171 

KK khulna 22/02/23 23/03/23 Kolkata Narayanganj fly 
ash 

32 M.V. Ariana-3,  
M-12658  

Md.Mamun Howlader, Master, 
No.IM1500304603 

Ariana- khulna 22/02/23 23/03/23 Kolkata Narayanganj fly 
ash 
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1 M.V.Nil Akash, 
(M-7758) 

Mr. Syed Kiramot Ali 
IM2-500301771 

Shohagh Khulna 23/02/23 24/03/23 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 

2 M.V. Basail Bhog,            
(M-7175) 

Mr. Badul Sheikh 
IM3-4608 

Shohagh Khulna 23/02/23 24/03/23 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 

3 M.V. Master Ratul-1,     

(M-7167) 

Md. Hiru Mia 

IM3 500303996 

Allar Dan Khulna 23/02/23 24/03/23 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 

Ash 

4 M.V. Noushin Rahman-4,      
(M-01-2044) 

Mr. Harun or Rashid, 
IM1-500304749 & Md. Al 
Amin, IM2-500305978 

AADI Khulna 23/02/23 24/03/23 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 

5 M.V. J A Khan, 

(M-01-1022) 

Md. Nur Uddin 

IM1-500310008 

AADI Khulna 23/02/23 24/03/23 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 

Ash 

6 M.V. Habiba Khan, 

(M-6346) 

Md. Junnu Molla 

IM3-6077 

AADI Khulna 23/02/23 24/03/23 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 

Ash 

7 M. V. Araf Hamza-2,         

(M-7611) 

Mr. Md. Shidul Islam,   

IM3-500305722 

Eshak Shipping Khulna 24/02/23 25/03/23 Kolkata(Trib

eni,Bandel) 
Narayanganj Fly 

Ash 

8 M.V. Hatim-2, 

(M-01-2121) 

Md. Sahin Molla 

IM2 4318 

M.S. Khulna 23/02/23 24/03/23 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 

Ash 

9 M.V. Osaka,  

(M-01-1438) 

Md. Shehab Uddin 

IM2 500306064 

M.S. Khulna 23/02/23 24/03/23 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 

Ash 

10 M.V. Putuli,  

(M-13182) 

Md. Kabir Miah 

IM2 3321 

Shamoli Khulna 23/02/23 24/03/23 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 

Ash 

11 M.V. Jamil Mredha-1, 

(M-01-1649) 

Mr. Nazrul Islam 

IM2 500311331 

Shamoli Khulna 23/02/23 24/03/23 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 

Ash 



12 M. V. Araf Hamza, (M-
7169) 

Mr. Md. Showkar Ali, IM3-
500303228 

Eshak Shipping Khulna 25/02/23 26/03/23 Kolkata  Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 

13 M.V.Jal Sagar-1,                  
(M-01-1644) 

Md.Bachchu Sharif 
IM2-4975 

Dream Stone Khulna 25/02/23 26/03/23 Kolkata  Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 

14 M.V. Dream Ocean-4, 
(M-7737) 

Md. Alim Hossain Sheikh 
IM2-3245 

Ventura Khulna 25/02/23 26/03/23 Kolkata  Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 

15 M.V. Dream Ocean-3, 

(M-11026) 

Md. Abul Kalam Khan 

IM2-3814 

Ventura Khulna 25/02/23 26/03/23 Kolkata  Narayanganj Fly 

Ash 

16 M.V.Golden Tulip-1,  
(M-11252) 

Md. Fazar Ali,  
IM2-500304279 

Ventura Khulna 25/02/23 26/03/23 Kolkata  Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 

17 M.V. Al Hejaj 
(M-7484) 

Sayed Ranzu Ali 
IM2-500312062 

Afreen 
Enterprise   

 

Khulna 26/02/23 27/03/23 Kolkata  Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 

18 M.V. Moriam (M. 15325)   Md. Romjan Fakir 
IM2-500308764 

Akota Shipping Khulna 25/02/23 26/03/23 Kolkata  Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 

19 M.V.Nur E Modina-7,      
(M-18105) 

Md. Ebrahim Hosen, 
Master,Class-2,Certificate 
No.IM2-4858 

Saju 
 

Khulna 26/02/23 27/03/23 Kolkata  Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 

20 M.V. Super Star-3,        
(M-13847) 

Md. Soriful Islam 
IM2 500303337   

S.S.Raman Khulna 25/02/23 26/03/23 Kolkata  Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 

21 M.V. Tamjid-1                
(M. 7228) 

Sultan Ahmed 
IM1-2200 

Rishat 
Navigation 

Khulna 23/02/23 24/03/23 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 

22 MV. S K-1, 
(M-01-1057) 

Md. Shahidul Islam 
IM2-3941 

AADI Khulna 23/02/23 24/03/23 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 

23 M.V. Sumiya Hossain-2,           
(M-01-1838) 

Md. Julhas 
IM2- 4528 

Sumona Khulna 25/02/23 26/03/23 Kolkata  Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 

24 M.V. Europe-1,              
(M-01-3072) 

Md. Sayful Islam 
IM2 500309861 

Sumona Khulna 26/02/23 27/03/23 Kolkata  Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 

25 M.V. Ajajul Haq-4,           
(M-01-1139) 

Md. Jahangir Alam 
IM2 4691 

Sumona Khulna 25/02/23 26/03/23 Kolkata  Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 

26 M.V. Golden Gold,   
(M-12352) 

Mr. Jamal Hossain, 
IM2-500304268 

Sumona Khulna 23/02/23 24/03/23 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 

27 M.V. Khijir Toree-2,         
(M-01-1661) 

Md. Nazim Uddin 
IM2 5119 

Sumona Khulna 23/02/23 24/03/23 Kolkata Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 

 



DETAILS OF PERMISSIONS ISSUED BY BIWTA UNDER PIWTT 
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No 
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Of 

Goods 

1 M.V.Sharif Uddin-2, 
(M-7190) 

Md. Billal Hossain,Class-
2,Master, No.IM2-2768 

Muladi Ship Khulna 25/02/23 26/03/23 Kolkata  Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 

2 M.V.Sumona-8, 
(M-01-1855) 

Md.Shohedul Islam, No.IM1-
500304853 & Mr.Md.Nazim 
Uddin, No.IM2-500301930 

Muladi Ship Khulna 25/02/23 26/03/23 Kolkata  Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 

3 M.V. Beauty of Muladi-4,         
(M-20743) 

Md.Abdul Karim Sohag, 
No.IM2-500304541 

Muladi Ship Khulna 25/02/23 26/03/23 Kolkata  Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 

4 M.V.Lutfa, 
(M-10278) 

Md.Abdul Kuddus,Master 
No.IM2-500308590 

Islam Navi Khulna 25/02/23 26/03/23 Kolkata  Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 

5 M.V.Alamin Abdullah, 
(M-11430) 

Md.Sujon Mia,Master,Class-
2,Certificate,No.IM2-5251 

Alpha Ship Khulna 25/02/23 26/03/23 Kolkata  Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 

6 M.V.Hazi Sohrab 
Hossain-3, (M-01-1996) 

Md. Moursalin Molla,Master 
No.IM2-3929 

Gazaria Khulna 25/02/23 26/03/23 Kolkata  Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 

7 M.V.Rahbar, 
(M-7217) 

Md.Barkat Miah,Master,Class-
3,Certificate No.IM3-6090 

Gazaria Khulna 25/02/23 26/03/23 Kolkata  Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 

8 M.V.Al Saima-3, 
(M-15410) 

Md.Nurul Islam 
Bapari,No.IM2-4052 

Alamgir Navi Khulna 25/02/23 26/03/23 Kolkata  Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 

9 M.V.Kofil Uddin-2, 

(M-11076) 
Mr.Kazi Rabiul Islam,Master 
No.IM2-500302558 

Alamgir Navi Khulna 25/02/23 26/03/23 Kolkata  Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 

10 M.V. Kutubia-3, 
(M-7587) 

Mr.Kamrul Islam,Master, 
No-IM2-500311457 

Alamgir Navi Khulna 25/02/23 26/03/23 Kolkata  Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 

11 M.V.Shovon-8, 
(M-11752) 

Md.Ibrahim,No.IM1-
500302522 & Mr.Md.Sohel 

Islam,Master,No.IM2-
500302977 

Alamgir Navi Khulna 25/02/23 26/03/23 Kolkata  Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 

12 M.V. AL Nur-2  
(M.-18058)  

Md. Fazlul Karim Master Class-
2, Certificate No.IM2-3817 

Safina khulna 25/02/23 26/03/23. Kolkata Mukterpur fly 
ash 

13 M.V. Ramisha-1  
(M.-7558 )  

. Md. Alauddin Sheikh Master 
Class-2, Certificate No.IM2-3477 

Safina khulna 25/02/23 26/03/23. Kolkata Mukterpur fly 
ash 



14 M.V. Minhaj Sabuj  
(M.-15362)  

Romiz Uddin Rana Master Class-
3, Certificate No.IM3-500304559 

Safina khulna 25/02/23 26/03/23. Kolkata Mukterpur fly 
ash 

15 M.V. Sanim  
(M.11471)  

 Md. Mamun Howlader Master 
Class-3, Certificate No.IM3-
500307205 

Safina khulna 25/02/23 26/03/23. Kolkata Mukterpur fly 
ash 

16 M.V. A.T.T-1   
(M-01-2014)   

Shahidul Islam Master, Class-1, 
Certificate No.IM1-500308275 

Shams khulna 25/02/23 26/03/23. Kolkata Narayanganj fly 
ash 

17 M.V. Samina Akter 
 (M-30052)  

Md. Jahedul Islam Master, Class-
1, Certificate No.IM1-500303963 

Ariana khulna 25/02/23 26/03/23. Kolkata Narayanganj fly 
ash 

18 M.V. Salsabil, 
 (M-7222)  

Md. Ismail , Master, Class-2, 
Certificate No.I00M2-3865 

Ariana khulna 25/02/23 26/03/23. Kolkata Narayanganj fly 
ash 

19 M.V. Rokeya Rahman,  
(M-7845)  

. Md. Sohibur Ali, Master, Class-
2, Certificate No.IM2-500307975 

Ariana khulna 25/02/23 26/03/23. Kolkata Narayanganj fly 
ash 

20 M.V. Corona,  
(M-30028)  

.Md. Fozle Alahi Master, Class-2 
Certificate No.IM2-500308640 

Ariana khulna 25/02/23 26/03/23. Kolkata Narayanganj fly 
ash 

21 M.V.Atimkhana  
(M-12327)  

Md. Shofikul Islam, Master, 
Class-3, Certificate No.IM3-7331 

Ariana khulna 25/02/23 26/03/23. Kolkata Narayanganj fly 
ash 

22 M.V. Beauty of Matlab  
(M-10520)  

.Md. Sajedul Karim Master, 
Class-2,  No.IM2-5229 

Ariana khulna 25/02/23 26/03/23. Kolkata Narayanganj fly 
ash 

23 M.V. Siyam  
(M-13208)  

Md. Zihad Hossain  Master, 
Class-2, No.IM2-500302788 

Masrek khulna 24/02/23 25/03/23. Kolkata Narayanganj fly 
ash 

24 M.V. Ali Haider 
 (M-12131)  

Nurul Islam Badol  Master, 
Class-2,  No.IM2-500302120 

khulna khulna 24/02/23 25/03/23. Kolkata Narayanganj fly 
ash 

 
DETAILS OF PERMISSIONS ISSUED BY BIWTA UNDER PIWTT 
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1 M.V. Master Ratul-1,     
(M-7167) 

Md. Hiru Mia 
IM3 500303996 

Allar Dan Khulna 25/02/23 26/03/23 Kolkata  Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 

2 M.V. Tetaitala-6,  
(M-13769) 

Md. Jahidul Islam, IM1 
500308309 & Md. Rakibul 
Hasan, IM2 4357 

Al Amin Khulna 25/02/23 26/03/23 Kolkata  Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 



3 M.V. Fahima-1, 
(M.10024) 

Md. Kabir Hossain 
IM3-6875 

J.H. Khulna 25/02/23 26/03/23 Kolkata  Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 

4 M.V. Pulok-1, 
(M-10377) under 

Mr. Ajgar Ali 
IM3-500306443 

AADI Khulna 25/02/23 26/03/23 Kolkata  Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 

5 M.B. Milton  Express,  
(M-8766) 

Md. Quddus Bepari, Sukani, 
Certificate No.C-2603 

Sumona Chilmari 31/01/23 01/03/23 Dhubri Chilmari Coal 

6 M. V. Nowfel Imtiaz,      

(M-01-2114) 

Mr. Md, Jakir Hossain, IM2-

4074 

Al Jamiu  Khulna 28/02/23 29/03/23 Kolkata  Narayanganj Fly 

Ash 

7 M.V.Miami, 
(M-13760)   

Mr.Ziaur Rahman, 
No.IM2-3998 

Brothers Khulna 28/02/23 29/03/23 Kolkata  Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 

8 M.V.Makame Ibrahim-1,      
(M-7593) 

Md.Sohel,Master, 
No.IM2-500311653 

Haque Ship Khulna 28/02/23 29/03/23 Kolkata  Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 

9 M.V S.Alam, 
(M-10263) 

Md.Akash, Class-2,Master, 
No.IM2-500304773 

Muladi Khulna 28/02/23 29/03/23 Kolkata  Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 

10 M.V.Raif Bin Alom, 
(M-12950) 

Md.Rubel Mahamud, 
no.IM2-500303550 

Alam Ship Khulna 28/02/23 29/03/23 Kolkata  Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 

11 M.V.Rakib Chowdhury,          

(M-8595) 

Md. Al Amin Shaikh, 

no.IM3-5510 

Alam Ship Khulna 28/02/23 29/03/23 Kolkata  Narayanganj Fly 

Ash 

12 M.V.N.S.R-01, 
(M-01-1476) 

Md.Sohrab Hossen, 
No.IM1-500302549 

Alamgir Navi Khulna 28/02/23 29/03/23 Kolkata  Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 

13 M.V. Nipu Saleha-4,  
(M-10245) 

Md. Nazibur Rahman 
IM2-500303333 

AADI Khulna 25/02/23 26/03/23 Kolkata  Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 

14 M.V. Master Labib-1, 
(M-7000) 

Mr. Sumon Molla 
IM3-7561 

AADI Khulna 25/02/23 26/03/23 Kolkata  Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 

15 M.V.Rudradip, 
(M-13464 

Md. Jasim Uddin Masum 
IM3-500302865 

AADI Khulna 25/02/23 26/03/23 Kolkata  Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 

16 M.V. Zorana,  

(M-9785) 

Md. Abul Bashar 

IM2 500310907 

M.M.Cari. Khulna 25/02/23 26/03/23 Kolkata  Narayanganj Fly 

Ash 

17 M.V. Nur-E-Rawza-3,         
(M-01-3313) 

Mr. H.M.Ibrahim,IM1-
500303782 Md. Mehadi 
Hasan,IM2-500302784 

H.H.Ent. Khulna 25/02/23 26/03/23 Kolkata  Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 

18 M.V. Sunrise & Sabuj 
Bangla,(M-01-1207) 

Md. Tutul Khaky 
IM2 3725 

Allar Dan Khulna 28/02/23 29/03/23 Kolkata  Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 

19 M.V. Rubel Hafiz-1,         
(M-20614) 

Md.Tariqul Islam 
IM2 500305979 

H.H.Ent. Khulna 28/02/23 29/03/23 Kolkata  Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 



20 M. V. Jalpadma,  
(M-7457) 

Md. Shahiduzzaman,  
IM2-3075 

Haque Ship Khulna 28/02/23 29/03/23 Kolkata  Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 

21 M.V. Rumana,  
(M-10062) 

Mr. Atiqur Rahaman 
IM3 6418 

Desh Engi. Khulna 28/02/23 29/03/23 Kolkata  Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 

22 M.V. Mou-1,  
(M-15308) 

Md. Rajib Sikder 
IM2-500308666 
 

Hifzur Khulna 28/02/23 29/03/23 Kolkata  Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 

23 M.V. Razu & Tuhin,        
(M-18131) 

Md. Anisuzzaman,IM1 
500310363 & Md. B. Alam, 
IM2 3391 

Saju Khulna 28/02/23 29/03/23 Kolkata  Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 

24 M.V.Saniat-05, 
(M-13610) 

Md. Babul Molla 
IM2-4730 

MER Khulna 28/02/23 29/03/23 Kolkata  Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 

25 M.V.Amayara-1,  
(M-7697) 

Md. Saidul Islam 
IM2 500312056 

Allar Dan Khulna 28/02/23 29/03/23 Kolkata  Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 

26 M. V.Beauty Of 
Lohagora-3, 
(M-01-1426) 

Mr. Md. Jahangir Mridha,  
IM2-3185 

M.A.H. Khulna 01/03/23 30/03/23 Kolkata  Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 

27 M. V. Al Summit-2,  

(M-6914) 

Mr. Md. Abul Hasan, IM1-

2416 

PNN Khulna 03/03/23 02/04/23 Kolkata  Narayanganj Fly 

Ash 

28 M. V. Newtech,  
(M-15427) 

Mr. Anamul Molla, IM2-
500309779 

PNN Khulna 03/03/23 02/04/23 Kolkata  Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 

29 M.V.Sakura-1, 
(M-7669) 

Md.Tajimul Mollah,Master, 
No.IM2-5164 

SRC Ship Khulna 28/02/23 29/03/23 Kolkata  Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 

30 M.V.Samsul Haque,  
(M-01-1548) 

Md.Jakir Hossain,no.IM1-
1934 & Mr.Md.Babul 
Mir,no.IM2-3944 

Alam Ship Khulna 28/02/23 29/03/23 Kolkata  Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 

31 M.V.Shovon-9,  
(M-12397) 

Md.Nannu Khan,No.IM1-1630 
& Mr.Md.Shahin,No.IM2-

500310554 

Alpha Ship Khulna 28/02/23 29/03/23 Kolkata  Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 

32 M.V.Salma Kazi, 
(M-10438) 

Mr.Abduz Zaher, 
No.IM3-4865 

DM Ship Khulna 28/02/23 29/03/23 Kolkata  Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 

33 M.V.Nur E Daria-3, 
(M-01-2603) 

Md.Ramjan 
Howlader,,no.IM2-500304283 

Alam Ship Khulna 28/02/23 29/03/23 Kolkata  Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 

34 MB.Ahad Fahad-1, 
(M-25747) 

Md.Hiul Mia,Sukani, 
No.4043 

DM Ship Khulna 28/02/23 29/03/23 Kolkata  Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 
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1 M.V. Maria Tabassum,        

(M-25165) 

Md. Maruf Billah, 

IM2 500301422 

Allar Dan Khulna 05/03/23 03/04/23 Kolkata  Narayanganj Fly 

Ash 

2 M.V.Tamanna-E-Jahan-1 
(M-01-1312) 

Mr. Miraj Sheikh 
IM3 500303253 

Allar Dan Khulna 05/03/23 03/04/23 Kolkata  Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 

3 M.V. Mridula-1 
 (M-20819) 

Md. Kamal Hossain 
IM1-2115 

S. R  Shipping Khulna 28/02/23 29/03/23 Kolkata  Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 

4 M.V. Motiraj-3  
(M-01-2237) 

Md. Sayfur Rahman 
IM3-5997 

Rahman 
Shipping  

Khulna 01/03/23 30/03/23 Kolkata  Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 

5 M.V. Shobahan Raj-
01(M-7589)  

Md. Redowanul Karim,  
IM2 3849 

Rahman 
Shipping  

Khulna 01/03/23 30/03/23 Kolkata  Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 

6 M.V.Asha Monika-2 

 (M-6965) 

Syed Mahbub Ali 

IM3 500310307 

Sayra Shipping Khulna 02/03/23 31/03/23 Kolkata  Narayanganj Fly 

Ash 

7 M.V. Nasir Uddin            
(M-13428) 

Md. Bahar Mia  
IM2 3468 

Deen And 
Company 

Khulna 02/03/23 31/03/23 Kolkata  Khulna Fly 
Ash 

8 M.V. Ma Tanisha            
(M-11231) 

Md. Sofikul Islam 
IM3 500307176 

Zerin  Shipping Khulna 01/03/23 30/03/23 Kolkata  Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 

9 M.V. Pushpita-3  
(M-01-1892) 

Md. Ilias Mirdha,  
IM2-4509 

Sumona Khulna 05/03/23 03/04/23 Kolkata  Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 

10 M.V. North Balasur-2, 
(M-6671) 

Md. Uzzal Hossain  
IM3- 500305817 

Sumona Khulna 05/03/23 03/04/23 Kolkata  Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 

11 M. V. Al Jamio-5, (M-01-

1504) 

Mr. Md. Chunnu Molla, IM2-

3223 

Al Jamiu Khulna 02/03/23 31/03/23 Kolkata  Khulna Fly 

Ash 

12 M. V. Ocean Star, (M-
7507) 

Mr. Md. Esrafel Chowdhury,        
IM2-500309373 

Shatabdie Khulna 02/03/23 31/03/23 Kolkata  Khulna Fly 
Ash 

13 M. V. Sultana-2,   (M. 
10331) 

Mr. Md. Shahidul Islam 
Sikdar, IM2-2053 

Shatabdie Khulna 02/03/23 31/03/23 Kolkata  Khulna Fly 
Ash 

14 M.V. Pavel-01 
 (M-01-1118) 

Md. Saiful Islam 
.IM2 500301410 

Mohammad Ali Khulna 04/03/23 02/04/23 Kolkata  Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 



15 M.V. Sonali Ansh (M-
10210) 

Md. Sheikh Farid 
.IM2 3943 

Universal 
Inland 

Khulna 02/03/23 31/03/23 Kolkata  Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 

16 M. V. Al Khanjahan Ali-2, 
(M-5816) 

Mr. Md. Jahidul Molla, IM2-

500305982 

A. K. 
Navigation 

Khulna 02/03/23 31/03/23 Kolkata  Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 

17 M. V. Sohrob, (C-196) Mr. Md. Rubel Hasan Sikder, 
IM2-3095 

A. K. 
Navigation 

Khulna 02/03/23 31/03/23 Kolkata  Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 

18 MV. Water Lili, 

(M-10342) 

Md. Iqbal Molla 

IM2-500309313 

MIR Khulna 02/03/23 31/03/23 Kolkata  Narayanganj Fly 

Ash 

19 MV. Queen of Firoza-1, 
(M-11323)  

Md. Shahidul Islam 
IM2-500311187 

MIR Khulna 02/03/23 31/03/23 Kolkata  Narayanganj Fly 
Ash 

20 M.V. Sabuj  
(M.6120)  

. Md. Maidul Islam Maruf 
Master Class-3, Certificate 
No.IM3-500304040 

Marwah khulna 01/03/23 30/03/23. Kolkata Pangaon 

/Mukterpur 

fly 
ash 

21 M.V. Salma Rashid  
(M.-7403)  

Md. Salimuzzaman Master Class-
2, Certificate No.IM2-4454 

Safina khulna 01/03/23 30/03/23. Kolkata Pangaon 

/Mukterpur 

fly 
ash 

22 M.V. AL Nur-1  

(M.-12979)  

Md. Jamal uddin Master Class-3, 

Certificate No.IM3-6683 

Safina khulna 01/03/23 30/03/23. Kolkata Pangaon 

/Mukterpur 

fly 

ash 

23 M.V. Hazi Kalamia  
(M.-6846)  

Razzaque Sheikh  Master Class-
3, Certificate No.IM3-500301648 

Safina khulna 01/03/23 30/03/23. Kolkata Pangaon 

/Mukterpur 

fly 
ash 

24 M.V. Orun Udoy-2  
(M-01-2185)    

Md. Jahangir Hossain 
Master,Class-2, Certificate 
No.IM2-500304282 

Safina khulna 01/03/23 30/03/23. Kolkata)Be
ndal) 

Pangaon 

/Mukterpur 

fly 
ash 

25 M.V. AkL-1  
(M-10873)  

Md. Ismail, Master, Class-3, 
Certificate No.IM3-7762 

Safina khulna 01/03/23 30/03/23. Kolkata)Be
ndal) 

Pangaon 

/Mukterpur 

fly 
ash 

26 JYESHTHARAJ   
(W.B-1546)   

JSk Mujeber Rahman Master, 
Class-1 Certificate No.1336 

Sumona Kolkata 27/02/23 24/03/23. Narayanga
nj 

Kolkata fly 
ash 

27 MV. AARTI  
(WB-1742)   

Sagardi Hossin Molla Master, 
Class-1,Certificate no.289  

Winship Kolkata 27/02/23 24/03/23. Narayanga
nj 

Kolkata fly 
ash 

28 M.V. Shatabdi Badhon, 
(M-01-2115)  

Md.Shahin Mallak, Master, 
Class-1 Certificate No.IM1-
500309079   

Ariana khulna 01/03/23 30/03/23. Kolkata Narayangan fly 
ash 



29 M.V. Shohan Maloti  
(M-18102)   

Md.Koyes Ahmmad Master, 
Class-3, Certificate no.IM3-6069 

Safina khulna 02/03/23 31/03/23. Kolkata Pangaon 

/Mukterpur 

fly 
ash 

30 M.V. Nodi Express-4,  
(M-13826)  

Johurul Islam, Master, Class-2, 
Certificate No.IM2-500310602 

Safina khulna 02/03/23 31/03/23. Kolkata Pangaon 

/Mukterpur 

fly 
ash 

31 M.V. Ajlan   

(M-13595)  

Rezaul Molla   Master, Class-

2,Certificate No.IM2-500306333 

Safina khulna 02/03/23 31/03/23. Kolkata Pangaon 

/Mukterpur 

fly 

ash 

32 M.V. APS-1  
(M-12672)  

Md. Monirujjaman  Master, 
Class-2,Certificate No.IM2-4349 

Safina khulna 02/03/23 31/03/23. Kolkata Pangaon 

/Mukterpur 

fly 
ash 

33 M.V. Shahabi-1  
(M-13550)  

 Md.Azahar Ali Master, Class-2, 
Certificate No.IM2-4588 

Safina khulna 02/03/23 31/03/23. Kolkata Pangaon 

/Mukterpur 

fly 
ash 

34 M.V. Udoyer Pothe-5  

(M-7626)  

Md. Ismail Akon Master, Class-

2,Certificate No.IM2-500301881   

Safina khulna 02/03/23 31/03/23. Kolkata Pangaon 

/Mukterpur 

fly 

ash 

35 M.V. Seven Circle-8  

(M-13647)  

Md. Mostafizur Rahman Master, 

Class-2, Certificate  no.IM2-4065 

Seven Circle khulna 01/03/23 30/03/23. Kolkata khulna fly 

ash 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 


